

Atul

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 12372 OF 2015**

Maharashtra Rajya Nyayalayin Karmachari ...Petitioners
Mahasangh, through General Secretary
Versus
The Registrar General & Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Amita Desai, i/b Mr. A.V. Chatuphale, for the Petitioners.
Mr. S.R. Nargolkar, for Respondent No. 1.

**CORAM: A. S. OKA & S.C. GUPTE, JJ.
DATED: 10th December 2015**

PC:-

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Heard learned counsel appearing for the Petitioners. Place the Petition on the scheduled date, which is 19th January 2016.

(S. C. GUPTE, J.)

(A. S. OKA, J.)