

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12372 OF 2015

Maharashtra Rajya Nyayalayin KarmachariPetitioner
Mahasangh Through General Secretary Shri
Wadikar

V/S

The Registrar General And OrsRespondent

Mr Ambadas Vishwanath Chatuphale For Petitioner
Mr Y.S. Kochare AGP for R.no. 2 And 3

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &
SANDEEP KASHINATH SHINDE, JJ**

DATE : 19th November, 2018

P.C. :

Not before the bench of which Hon ble Shri Justice A.S.OKA is
a member.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)