

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12140 OF 2019

Shri. Sunil Sahebrao Kadekar And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The Principal Judge, City Civil And SessionsRESPONDENT
Court, Mumbai And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9597 OF 2015

Mr. Dipak Laxman Shinde And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

State Government Of Maharashtra And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3408 OF 2019

Manjusha M. Mate And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thru Secretary, Law...RESPONDENT
And Judiciary Dept. And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 12372 OF 2015

Maharashtra Rajya Nyayalayin KarmachariPETITIONER

Mahasangh Through General Secretary Shri
Wadikar

V/S

The Registrar General And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2648 OF 2022

Maharashtra State Family Court Counselors ...PETITIONER
Association Thr Authorized Representative
Jagannath B Kam
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. CHANDURKAR
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ

DATE : 20th December, 2023

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 31/01/2024 . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)